 — OEM programmable with 1mA
resolution to perfectly match LED
load and maximize performance
 — Dimming down to 10% on 0-10V
dimmers
 — Integrated OEM programmable
features include
– AstroDIM

Innovation
Award
winner
Ordering Guide
OT 50W / UNV / 800C / 2DIM  LT2 / P6
OT=OPTOTRONIC®  Output Wattage  Input Voltage  Max. Output  0-10V Dimming  LEDset 2  IP66
OTi=OPTOTRONIC   UNV=120-277V  Current (mA)  AstroDIM
        Intelligent   347-480=347-480V
Ordering Information
Item  Ordering Total Output Output Current Default Current Output Voltage Dimming Dimming LED Thermal
Number Abbreviation Power Range Setting Range (VDC) Control Range Protection1
Input Voltage 120-277V
79370    OT50W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6 50W 350 - 800mA (Programmable) 530mA 30-120V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
79371    OT50W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6 50W 600 - 1250mA (Programmable) 700mA 15-55V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
79278 OTi50W/UNV/2100C/2DIMLT2/P6 50W 1000 - 2100mA (Programmable) 2000mA 15-55V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
79368 OT100W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6 100W 350 - 800mA (Programmable) 530mA 50-185V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
79369 OT100W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6 100W 600 - 1250mA (Programmable) 700mA 30-100V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
79366 OT180W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6 180W 350 - 800mA (Programmable) 530mA 82-280V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
79367 OT180W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6 180W 600 - 1250mA (Programmable) 700mA 70-210V 0-10V 10-100% Yes
Input Voltage 347-480V
79206 OT100W/347-480/800C/2DIMLT2/P6 100W 350 - 800mA (Programmable) 530mA 50-185V 0-10V  10-100% Yes
79207 OT100W/347-480/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6 100W 600 - 1250mA (Programmable) 700mA 30-100V 0-10V  10-100% Yes
79208   OT180W/347-480/800C/2DIMLT2/P6   180W   350 - 800mA (Programmable)   530mA 82-280V 0-10V   10-100%   Yes
79209   OT180W/347-480/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6 180W    600 - 1250mA (Programmable)   700mA 70-210V 0-10V  10-100%   Yes
1. LED thermal protection is programmable.
Catalog #  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Values
Input Voltage Range 108 - 305VAC
Maximum Case Temperature (Tc point) 90°C (194°F)
Maximum Case Temperature for 5 year life and warranty 85°C (185°F)
Ambient Operating Temperature (reference) -40°C to 55°C (-40°F to 131°F)
Storage Temperature 70°C Max (158°F)
Maximum Relative Humidity 95% (Non-condensing)
Accessories
Item Ordering  Required
Number Abbreviation Description Accessory
51645 OT Programmer USB Programming Tool  Yes
79360 OTOutdoorPRGTool Programming Tool for Outdoor Drivers No
Electrical Specifications
Maximum Nominal Maximum
Output Input Input
Power Voltage Current Power  Line  Environmental  UL  Type Type
(W) (VAC) (A) Factor THD Transient Efficiency Rating File # TL HL
50W 120-277VAC 50/60Hz 0.52 @ 120V >0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category B 6kV ≥85% Damp & Wet E320395 Yes Yes
  0.22 @ 277V
100W 120-277VAC 50/60Hz 0.95 @ 120V >0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category B 6kV ≥90% Damp & Wet E320395 Yes Yes
  0.40 @ 277V
100W 347-480VAC 50/60Hz 0.95 @ 347V >0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category B 6kV ≥90% Damp & Wet E320395 Yes Yes
  0.40 @ 480V
180W 120-277VAC 50/60Hz 1.70 @ 120V >0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category B 6kV ≥92% Damp & Wet E320395 Yes Yes
  0.75 @ 277V